
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11367 11025 10801 10579 10404 10252 10125 10014 9930 9883 9857 9881 10040 10318 10529 10449 11026 12015 12584 13112 13498 13896 14197 14299 300,458

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 690 683 683 645 645 645 604 604 604 604 604 604 604 604 604 604 622 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,006

JMJGU2 690 679 679 639 639 639 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 637 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,986

JMJGU3 601 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,321

PKLGU6 396 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 260 260 306 260 319 365 301 403 7,929

TBINU1 552 550 548 527 498 498 498 498 445 447 422 421 415 423 519 519 569 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,009

TBINU2 552 552 552 533 502 502 502 502 454 453 422 422 422 422 521 526 603 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,056

TBINU3 551 553 551 530 501 502 504 500 449 453 418 419 422 422 521 519 583 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,034

JMAHU1 559 551 551 549 504 499 500 501 452 453 420 418 422 422 523 520 557 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,035

JMAHU2 553 552 550 552 502 499 500 505 447 457 421 422 422 422 521 524 555 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,037

CBPSBK1A 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,386

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,386

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 215 212 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,242

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 215 211 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,242

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 129 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 100 100 100 100 113 114 114 115 115 115 2,639

PAKABK3B 129 112 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 100 100 100 100 113 114 114 115 115 115 2,639

PGLAGT11 360 360 332 318 319 298 292 276 307 305 330 331 339 360 324 311 303 332 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,299

PGLAGT12 360 360 332 318 319 298 292 276 307 304 330 331 338 360 324 310 303 331 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,297

PGPSBK3A 129 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 116 95 95 95 95 103 108 117 123 119 119 2,612

PGPSBK3B 129 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 116 95 95 95 95 103 108 111 121 119 119 2,595

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGRIGT21 217 111 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 177 90 90 90 90 144 162 169 182 181 181 3,457

TJGSBK1A 351 351 332 318 320 296 288 272 306 304 331 332 341 351 324 310 301 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,145

TJGSBK1B 351 351 332 318 320 296 288 272 306 304 331 331 341 351 324 310 301 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,145

TJGSBK2A 347 347 318 305 306 283 274 258 293 290 317 318 325 347 310 296 288 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,975

TJGSBK2B 347 347 318 304 306 282 274 258 291 290 317 318 325 347 310 296 288 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,973

YPKA 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 518 583 583 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 13,921

YPGS 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 359 359 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 8,959

KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504

SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 155 164 171 182 181 181 2,697

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 162 169 182 181 181 2,518

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 169 182 181 181 2,376

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 169 182 181 181 2,299

SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 182 181 181 2,055

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 438

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 254

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 822

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 784

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 700

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 98 85 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,380

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 82 97 85 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,380

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 81 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,241

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 1,049

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 84 84 489

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 84 84 463

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 2,000

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 26 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 939 1236 1454 1615 1606 1751 1845 1958 1783 1746 1612 1587 1529 1259 1622 1705 1812 1106 900 910 900 900 900 900 28,794

TOTAL GEN 11314 10972 10748 10526 10351 10199 10072 9961 9877 9830 9804 9828 9987 10265 10476 10396 10973 11962 12531 13059 13445 13843 14144 14246 299,340

12-Mar-12

Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14138 13973 13905 14042 14297 14575 14552 14565 14555 14505 14297 13775 13286 13051 13115 13655 13876 13848 13719 13501 13216 13136 12811 12441 300,458

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -100 -100 -100 -100 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -860

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,006

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,986

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,321

PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 403 407 388 401 391 341 403 260 260 260 260 260 353 325 306 322 354 274 316 263 7,929

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,009

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,056

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,034

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,035

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,037

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,386

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,386

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,242

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,242

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK3A 115 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 114 112 109 111 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 2,639

PAKABK3B 115 114 114 114 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 114 112 109 111 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 2,639

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,299

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,297

PGPSBK3A 118 117 117 117 119 129 129 129 129 129 119 114 96 95 95 113 117 120 122 117 111 109 105 104 2,612

PGPSBK3B 118 117 117 117 119 129 129 129 129 129 119 114 96 95 95 113 114 115 116 111 108 109 105 101 2,595

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGRIGT21 179 178 178 178 181 205 201 201 201 201 181 175 118 90 91 172 174 175 177 169 161 163 151 139 3,457

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,145

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,145

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,975

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,973

YPKA 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 607 13,921

YPGS 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 387 8,959

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504

SGRIGT11 177 176 176 176 181 198 198 198 198 198 181 173 137 120 120 171 174 175 177 171 166 167 159 152 2,697

SGRIGT12 179 178 178 178 181 198 198 198 198 198 181 175 117 90 90 170 174 175 177 169 161 163 151 139 2,518

SGRIGT13 179 178 178 178 181 198 198 198 198 198 181 175 117 90 90 170 174 175 177 169 161 163 151 0 2,376

SGRIGT22 179 177 178 176 181 198 198 198 198 198 181 175 117 90 90 170 174 175 177 169 161 163 0 0 2,299

SGRIGT23 179 176 177 176 181 198 198 198 198 198 181 175 117 90 90 170 174 175 177 169 0 0 0 0 2,055

KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 37 39 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 438

KLPPGT12 23 23 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 22 21 22 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 254

SRDGGT1 75 75 75 75 75 76 76 76 76 76 75 74 73 70 72 74 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 822

SRDGGT2 75 75 75 75 75 76 76 76 76 76 75 74 73 70 72 74 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 784

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 700

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,380

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,380

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,241

TMGR 1 84 50 30 57 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 70 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,049

TMGR 2 84 50 0 57 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 489

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 0 0 56 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 2,000

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 35 10 10 10 10 70 70 45 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 916 997 981 1012 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 976 1465 1600 1538 1028 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 28,794

TOTAL GEN 14087 13922 13854 13991 14246 14524 14501 14514 14504 14454 14246 13724 13235 13000 13062 13672 13893 13865 13736 13448 13163 13083 12758 12388 299,340




